ADMINISTRATIVE PROVISIONS

Chapter 1 – 1

1-1-1	County Organization
1-1-2	County Supervisors
1-1-3	Compensation of County Board
1-1-4	Filling County Board Vacancies

1-1-1 County Organization

For the purpose of improving the ability of Lafayette County government to organize and more efficiently define its administrative structure and to more effectively govern, Lafayette County hereby elects to form a Self-Organized County Government structure and to act under the provisions of Section 59.10 (I) Wisconsin Statutes.

1-1-2 County Supervisors, Terms of Office and Election

The terms of office for Supervisors shall be two (2) years. The term of office for Supervisors shall all be concurrent. Supervisors shall be elected at the election to be held on the first Tuesday in April next preceding the expiration of their respective terms and shall take office on the third Tuesday in April following their election.

1-1-3 Compensation of County Board

The method of compensation for Supervisors to be next elected shall be determined by the County Board at its annual meeting by a two-thirds (2/3) vote of the members entitled to a seat. The Board may also, at its annual meeting and by a two-thirds (2/3) vote of the members entitled to a seat, provide for additional compensation for the Chairperson, Vice-Chairperson, and Second Vice-Chairperson. The Board may further establish a per diem compensation and mileage reimbursement rate in accordance with Wisconsin Statutes.

1-1-4 Method of Filling Vacancies on County Board

Vacancies in the office of County Supervisor shall be filled by appointment of the County Board Chair, subject to confirmation by the County Board.

I, Linda L. Bawden, Clerk of the County of Lafayette, State of Wisconsin, do certify that this ordinance was adopted by the Lafayette County Board of Supervisors at a meeting held on November 13, 2001.

Linda Bawden, Lafayette County Clerk